

20.01.2020

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Advocate, for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

Process issued to the defendant is received back unserved.

Issue fresh process to the defendant, as per previous orders.

The defendant be also served through the office of the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, District Dehradun, Uttarakhand, for the next date of hearing. The process be given DASTI to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff for compliance.

Adjourned for further proceedings on **20.04.2020**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
20.01.2020