

**CS No.280/19**

**Parveen Kumar Gaur vs. Sanjeev Kumar @ Sanjeev Kumar Malik**

22.03.2021

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh Saini, Advocate, for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Arun Sheoran, Advocate, for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for appearance of plaintiff and his counsel / further proceedings.

An application under Section 151 CPC for supplying the deficient copies of plaint and documents alongwith vakalatnama on behalf of defendant is lying on record.

Heard. Perused.

At this stage, deficient copies supplied.

**The application is disposed off accordingly.**

Defendant is directed to file the WS within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving. Thereafter, replication be filed accordingly with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial of documents with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving.

List for completion of pleadings / admission & denial of documents / framing of issues, on **20.07.2021**.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI**  
**22.03.2021**