

**Parveen Kumar Gaur vs. Sanjeev Kumar @ Sanjeev Kumar Malik**

28.09.2021

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Arun Sheoran, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings / admission-denial of documents / framing of issues.

WS on behalf of the defendant has already been filed on 12.04.2021. Copy is stated to have been supplied.

Plaintiff to file replication, if any within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

Steps not taken by the parties for admission-denial of the documents. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the parties, in terms of order dated 22.03.2021.

List for purpose fixed, on **21.01.2022**.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI**  
**28.09.2021**