

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order No.896/RG/DHC/2021, dated 30.12.2021.

21.01.2022

Present : Sh. Ashok Sethi, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anu Prakash, learned counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for completion of pleadings / admission-denial of documents / framing of issues.

As per record, steps again not taken by the parties.

Two separate applications under Order I Rule 10 CPC and under Order VI Rule 17 CPC have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 19.01.2022. Copies are stated to have been supplied. Defendant is directed to file replies to the aforesaid applications with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid applications, on 16.04.2022.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.01.2022