

CS280/19  
PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @  
SANJEEVKUMAR MALIK

17.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff with ld. Counsel Sh. Anu Prakash.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Defendant no. 2 and 3 are already deleted.

Matter is fixed for service of proposed defendant Sh. Kalam Singh Rana/reply and arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by the plaintiff. Notice sent to proposed defendant Sh. Kalam Singh Rana received back unserved. Issue fresh notice to proposed defendant Sh. Kalam Singh Rana on filing of PF through concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge, returnable for the next date. At request, process be given *dasti*.

Be put up for service report on 05.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
17.07.2023