

CS280/19

PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @
SANJEEVKUMAR MALIK

16.11.2023

Present: Sh Anu Prakash, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Vivek Raghuvanshi, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 and 3 were deleted from array of the
parties.
Sh Paritosh, Ld Counsel for proposed defendant Kalam
Singh Rana.
None for proposed defendant Rajender Singh since
morning.

Reply to the application under Order I rule 10 CPC has
been filed on behalf of proposed defendant Kalam Singh Rana. Copy
supplied.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC which is
connected to the application under Order I rule 10 CPC is also
pending on record. Ld Counsel for defendant submits that he wish to
file the reply of the same. Reply be filed within two weeks with an
advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld Counsels for the proposed defendants are also at
liberty to file the reply of the pending applications under Order I rule
10 CPC and under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

At request, put up for arguments on pending applications
under Order I rule 10 CPC and under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on
16.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.11.2023