

CS280/19

PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @ SANJEEV
KUMAR MALIK

26.02.2024

Present: Sh. Anu Prakash, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with the plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 and 3 were deleted from the array of parties.
Sh. P. S. Rajput, ld. counsel for proposed defendants Sh. Rajender Singh and Sh. Kalam Singh Rana.

Memo of appearance filed by ld. counsel Sh. P.S. Rajput for the proposed defendant Sh. Rajender Sigh. Time sought to file vakalatnama. Needful be done till NDOH. It is submitted by ld. counsel that he needs time for filing reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC and under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on behalf of proposed defendant Sh. Rajender Singh also. Same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for filing of vakalatnama on behalf of proposed defendant Sh. Rajender Singh and disposal of pending applications under Order I Rule 10 CPC and under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on 08.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.02.2024 sb