

CS280/19
PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR
Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @ SANJEEV KUMAR MALIK

21.08.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2.
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 3.

Amended memo, amended plaint with certain documents filed by plaintiff on 14.08.2024.

Counsel for D-1 submits that he does not wish to file an amended written statement to the amended plaint and shall rely on his written statement filed earlier on 12.04.2021.

Other defendants seek time to file their written statement.
Let the same be done as per law.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and framing of issues on 17.09.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.08.2024