

CS280/19
PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR
Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @ SANJEEV KUMAR MALIK

17.09.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2.
None for D-3.

D-2 has filed his written statement alongwith an application seeking condonation of delay in filing of same. Copy supplied.

Arguments on application seeking condonation of delay heard. For reasons stated in the application, delay in filing of written statement is condoned. Written statement of D-2 is taken on record.

No written statement on behalf of D-3 is filed. His right to file written statement is closed.

Let parties file their affidavit of admission/denial within 3 weeks from today with advance copy to other side.

List for further proceedings on 11.11.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.09.2024