

CS280/19
PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR
Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @ SANJEEV KUMAR MALIK

11.11.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.
Ld. Counsel for D-2.
Ld. Counsel for D-3.

Affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of D-2.
Copy not supplied.

Other remaining defendants and plaintiff has not filed affidavit of admission/denial. One more opportunity granted.

D-3 has moved an application to bring on record his written statement qua which right of D-3 was closed on 17.09.2024. With the said application, a written statement alongwith certain documents are also filed.

Let extra set thereof be placed on record with liberty to plaintiff to receive the same as and when he appears today.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid application of D-3 and filing of admission/denial affidavits on behalf of all the parties on 24.01.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.11.2024