

CS 280/19
PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR

Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @ SANJEEV KUMAR MALIK

09.07.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Ld. Counsel for D-2.
Ld. Counsel for D-3.

At joint request of parties, matter is referred to Mediation Centre for 14.07.2025 at 2:00PM.

List before this Court for report on settlement on 12.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.07.2025