

CS 280/19

PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @ SANJEEV
KUMAR MALIK

12.09.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. counsel for D-1.
Sh. Rajeev Upadhyay, Ld. counsel for D-2.
Sh. P.N. Malhotra, Ld. counsel for D-3.

Mediation between the parties has failed.

Plaintiff and D-3 has not filed any affidavit of admission/denial despite opportunity. D-1 and D-2 have filed their respective affidavits of admission/denial.

Based on pleadings, following issues are framed:-

- (i) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree as prayed for in prayer (i)? OPP**
- (ii) **Whether the plaintiff is entitled to any interest as prayed for in prayer (ii) ? OPP**
- (iii) **Relief.**

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List for PE on 17.12.2025 & 18.12.2025. List of witnesses along with affidavits of evidence be filed by both the parties within 15 days from today with advance to the opposite party.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.09.2025