

15 CS 280/19  
PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR Vs.  
SANJEEV KUMAR @ SANJEEV KUMAR MALIK

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. Anu Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff.

Sh. Arun Sheoran, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

**PW-1 Sh. Praveen Kumar Gaur**, is examined in chief. He  
is party cross-examined on behalf of defendant no. 1 and his further  
cross-examination is deferred for want of original documents.

PW-1 is bound down for NDOH.

List for further cross-examination of PW-1/PE on

**13.03.2026.**

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
18.12.2025