

CS 280/19

PARVEEN KUMAR GAUR Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR @
SANJEEV KUMAR MALIK

22.05.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Mr. Devinder Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D-2.
Mr. P.N. Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for D-3.

D-2 has filed his affidavit in evidence on 06.05.2026.

Copy supplied.

No affidavit in evidence filed by D-3.

Main Counsel for plaintiff is stated to be not available today. Witness/D-2 is also not present.

List for DE on **25.07.2026 and 27.07.2026**. D-3 is at liberty to file affidavit of all his witnesses at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.05.2026